

Date: 2 July 2020 Our Ref: RFI3015 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

# Making homes happen



Windsor House Homes England – 6<sup>th</sup> Floor 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Dear

# RE: Request for Information - RFI3015

Thank you for your recent email, which was processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). For clarification, you requested the following information:

would it be possible to put in a new FOI for the same information for the financial year 2019-20?

This was in relation to a previous request for information (RFI2841):

Would I be able to get the top 20 construction contractors/suppliers that Homes England has worked with within the year, eg the 20 contractors/suppliers that Homes England has done the most work with, or the highest value of work with?

Would you be able to also provide the amount of money spent on each of the top 20 contractors in the year?

### Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. Please find enclosed Annex A which contains the data requested for the financial year 2019-2020.

#### **Right to Appeal**

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled you may request an internal review by writing to;

The Information Governance Team Homes England – 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Windsor House 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Or by email to infogov@homesengland.gov.uk





Date: 2 July 2020 Our Ref: RFI3015 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: infogov@homesengland.gov.uk

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link

# https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

**The Information Governance Team** For Homes England

Supplier	Value
JOHN SISK & SON (HOLDINGS) LTD	£ 16,248,371.45
KNIGHTS BROWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	£ 3,059,472.74
COGNITION LAND & WATER	£ 2,828,839.02
MCAVOY GROUP	£ 1,619,343.30
VSD AVENUE	f 1,300,150.14
MCFLETCH LIMITED	f 1,168,116.34
CITY DEMOLITION CONTRACTORS (BIRMINGHAM) LTD	£ 1,099,595.50
ARMAC DEMOLITION LTD	£ 817,005.86
KIER LIVING - CENTRAL	£ 736,262.49
ALUN GRIFFITHS (CONTRACTORS) LTD	£ 624,820.72
WATES CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	£ 595,773.75
DSM DEMOLITION LIMITED	£ 575,751.32
VHE CONSTRUCTION PLC	£ 500,628.27
HUGHES & SALVIDGE LIMITED	£ 467,236.42
CPUK CIVILS & REMEDIATION LTD	£ 426,078.24
CAWARDEN CO LIMITED	£ 367,267.08
R FOX T/A SOUTHCOAST MAINTENANCE	£ 271,474.60
RFA CONTRACTORS LTD	£ 250,359.44
OVERBURY PLC	£ 234,398.90
CONNELL BROTHERS LTD	£ 196,225.47
Top 20 Total	£ 33,387,171.05
Other	£ 3,997,559.78
Total 19-20 Construction Spend	£ 37,384,730.83